

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## AIRTEST ANNOUNCES SUSPENSION OF TRADING

DELTA, BC, May 15, 2018 – ATI AirTest Technologies (TSXV: AAT) This notice is to confirm that ATI Airtest Technologies Inc.(the "Company") was issued a Cease Trade Order by the BC Securities Commission on May 4, 2018. The TSX Venture Exchange has suspended trading in the Company's securities as a result of the Cease Trade Order.

Company management advise that the reason for the Cease Trade Order was due to the Company being late in filing its December 31, 2017 audited statements that were scheduled for filing by April 30, 2018. The Company's auditors are now in the process of completing the year end financial statements which the Company expects to have filed before the end of May, at which time it is expected that the BC Securities Commission will revoke the Cease Trade Order and the TSX Venture Exchange will reinstate the Company to trade.

###

Statements about the Company's future expectations and all other statements in this press release other than historical facts are "forward looking statements". The Company intends that such forward-looking statements be subject to the safe harbours created thereby. Since these statements involve risks and uncertainties and are subject to change at any time, the Company's actual results may differ materially from the expected results.

For further information, please contact:

Mr. George Graham, President

Phone: (604) 517 3888 Fax: (604) 517 3900

Email: ggraham@airtesttechnologies.com Website: www.airtesttechnologies.com

The TSX Venture Exchange does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.